which is consistent with the past practices of the Sellers or the Company, as the case may 

be, and is taken in the ordinary course of the normal day-to-day operations of the Company. 

1.1.45 “Per Share Price” means the price per equity share of INR 30,038.32 (Indian Rupees 

Thirty thousand and thirty eight point three two) 

1.1.46 “Person” means any natural person, limited or unlimited liability company, corporation or 

body corporate, proprietorship, partnership (whether limited or unlimited), Hindu 

undivided family, trust, union, association, unincorporated organization, or any other entity

[...]

1.1.47 “Purchaser Nominee” means Mr. Srikanth Velamakanni.  

1.1.48 “Relative” has the meaning ascribed to it in the Act. 

1.1.49 “Resigning Directors” has the meaning ascribed to it under ARTICLE 5.3.6. 

1.1.50 “Sale Consideration” means USD equivalent of INR 30,03,83,200 (Indian Rupees Thirty 

crores three lakhs eighty-three thousand and two hundred), which is calculated by 

multiplying the Per Share Price with the total number of Sale Shares, payable in a manner 

and proportion set out in Part A of Annexure 1. 

1.1.51 “Sale Shares” means 10,000 (ten thousand) Equity Shares of the Company representing